LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1707
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02" MARCH, 2020

Vapour Recovery System at Fuel Stations

1707. SHRI C.N. ANNADURALI:
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Green Tribunal has directed to install
vapour recovery system at filling stations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

ANSWER
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MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) & (b) Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have informed that Hon'ble
National Green Tribunal (NGT) has advised OMCs to install
vapour recovery system (VRS) at all Petrol selling retail outlets
(ROs) in National Capital Territory (NCT) and National Capital
Region (NCR). In NCT 386 ROs have installed VRS system. In
NCR 1827 ROs have installed stage IB VRS system and 1204
have installed Stage II VRS system.
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